100840846

**FICE** 

ions

RECEIVED

APPENDIX B FORM PTO-1595

NOTE: The following appendix die

1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

1992 SEP 23 AM 8: 48 MMERCE OPR/FINANCE

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	THOMAS O	CLARK BRYAN IY DANG		Name: APPLIED MICRO CIRCUITS CORPORATION Address: 6290 Sequence Drive San Diego, California 92121	
				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?yesXno	
Ad	ditional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) attached? yes	<u>. X</u> no		
3.	Nature of Co X Assign Secur Other		_		
	Execution Date: 04/21/98 & 04/21/98, respectively				
4.	Application 1	number(s) or patent number(s):			
If tl	this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  04/21/98 & 04/21/98, respectively				
	A. Patent Ap	oplication No.(s) 09/063,528		B. Patent No.(s)	
		Additional	numbers attached? YesX	_ No	
5.		dress of party to whom correspondence ocuments should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: Address:	Terrance A. Meador GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRIG 401 "B" Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92101	СН	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00 Enclosed x_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1998	JSHABAZZ 000	00020 071895 09063528		8. Deposit Account Number: <u>07-1895</u>	
581	40.0	) CH			
			DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and correct and fit y anached copy is a free copy of the original document.  TERRANCE A. MEADOR  TERRANCE A. MEADOR				
				Date (	
			Total Number of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attachments and document:	
	ID NO. 0661 00	11 (EXP. 4/94)			
OM	IB NO. 0051-00				

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT

REEL: 9474 FRAME: 0332

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledges, be it know that we, THOMAS CLARK BRYAN, of 146 Grandview Street, Encinitas, California 92024 and HARRY HUY DANG of, 7414 Mesa College Drive #49, San Diego, California 92111, both of the United States, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto APPLIED MICRO CIRCUITS CORPORATION, a California corporation, with a place of business at 6290 Sequence Drive, San Diego, California 92121, United States, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, our whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating DIFFERENTIAL COMPLEMENTARY METAL-OXIDE **SEMICONDUCTOR** (CMOS) PUSH-PULL BUFFER by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by us and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 21, 1998 , Serial No. 09/063,528 (applicant's attorney is authorized to enter serial number and filing date after execution of this document) and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, including the right of priority, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

GT\6074565.1 (1385-62)9999998-91028

**PATENT REEL: 9474 FRAME: 0333**  The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Y-4-58

Thomas Clark Bryan

Date

Harry Huy Dang

GT\6074565.1 (1385-62) 9999998-91028

**RECORDED: 09/23/1998** 

2